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Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂ Vehicle History Report™

2013 RAM 1500 / No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
LONGHORN

VIN: 1C6RR7PTIDS580940 V2 e b ol
CREW PICKUP Yo 26 Service history re

5.7L V8 F OHV 16V

GASOLINE oo .

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 amn 2 Previous owners

Original Window Sticker
% Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Florida

[ 118,755 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/4/25 at
2:51:14 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

EIGIELY x| Additional History e — owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
:
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Basic Warrant
: Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

EIAEEN x| Title History Swnerd ) )

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section A Back To Top



: Damage Brands

sy Guaranteed
g No Problem |

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood I Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
' Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

7 - |
gm Guaranteed i
B No Problem i

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms I View Certlﬂcate

m RIF m OwnerShlp Hlstory ‘ Owner 1 Owner 2

The number of owners is estlmated

CIAIR Eﬂl
Oy

JRan

.

Guaranteed
No Problem

a Guaranteed
No Problem

NYearpuchased R PO T

' Type of owner | " pewonal | Persona
%Nl;stlmated Iength of ownershlp ? - 2ny 9m°m — I 9yrs. 1 mé’-
Owned in the followmg states/provinces E Kentucky ’ Florida

, Estlmatevcrlin;;s:i}rlvea per';ea;r S - 21 746/yr ’ . 10 564/yr

z Last l'ep;;’l';;i(;rril;er reading - - 61,674 | E 118,755

; S R
| Detailed History

2 Owner " Personal Vehicle
o Purchased: 2013 o B | - 21,746 mi/yrﬂ
i Date Mileage Source Comments

E Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer

| Onglnal Wlndow Stlcker

01/25/2013 34 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions mspectlon

03/19/2013 1,024 Glenn's Freedom Dodge };9 Vehicle serviced

Chrysler Jeep RAM % -Electrical system checked
! Lexington, KY
859-268-3000

> 4.415.0 ~ A~ BackToTop

47 Verified Reviews




- 03/21/2013 3,274

& 113 Customer Favorites

Kentucky

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Georgetown, KY

 05/02/2013 6,605

07/02/2013 9,641

042172014 21515

.

©11/22/2013 15235

Valvoline Instant Oil y
Change ®
Georgetown, KY

502-863-5335

,g 4.7/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

@ 138 Customer Favorites

© 11/08/2013 14,830

Valvoline Instant Oil y

Glenn's Freedom Dodge
% -Maintenance inspection completed

Chrysler Jeep RAM
Lexington, KY
859-268-3000

. 4.4/5.0

47 Verified Reviews

@ 113 Customer Favorites

Change

Georgetown, KY
502-863-5335

<z 4.715.0

163 Verified Reviews

V 138 Customer Favorites

- 03/10/2014

Dan Cummins of y'
Georgetown ®
Georgetown, KY

502-863-3727

% 4.6/5.0

284 Verified Reviews

QP 91 Customer Favorites

Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Georgetown, KY

Valvoline Instant Oil >;;«
Change ) 2
Georgetown, KY

502-863-5335

- 47/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

QP 138 Customer Favorites

Title or registration issued
-First owner reported
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-3,750 mile service performed
- Electrical system checked

- 0il and filter changed

-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
¥ -0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

.~ BackTo Top l




07/08/2014 27,140

11/08/2014 33,119

~ 01/05/2015

- 05/07/2015 47,518

Kentucky

Rentschler Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram

Slatington, PA
610-767-1171

' 4.9/5.0

519 Verified Reviews

@@ 739 Customer Favorites

%

Valvoline Instant Oil

Change X
Georgetown, KY

502-863-5335

‘}‘f‘; 4.7 / 5.0

163 Verified Reviews

Q) 138 Customer Favorites

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgetown, KY

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Georgetown, KY
502-863-5335

' 4.715.0

163 Verified Reviews

QP 138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance
performed

- Oil and filter changed

-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

09/03/2015 54,579

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Georgetown, KY
502-863-5335

< 4.715.0

163 Verified Reviews

) 138 Customer Favorites

A

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

11/10/2015 56,000

© 01/20/2016 61,664

01/21/2016

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change

Georgetown, KY
502-863-5335

<% 4.7/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

@ 138 Customer Favorites

A

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked

Dealer Inventory
Arrigo Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram

West Palm Beach, FL
561-616-7524

< 4.5/5.0

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

RS OO S —



01/27/2016 61,674

@ Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Date

01/31/2016 61,676

02/01/2016

03/18/2016

06/16/2016 66,783

08/22/2016

69,200

11/22/2016

<
R ED

838 Verified Reviews

Arrigo Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram West Palm

West Palm Beach, FL

855-695-7390
4.4/5.0

1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
. 16,620 Favorites

Vehicle serviced

- Airbag computer/module
reprogrammed

- 0il and filter changed

- Steering wheel replaced

- Steering/suspension checked

-Tires rotated

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
10,564 mi/yr

Mileage Source

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belle Glade, FL

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belle Glade, FL

Arrigo Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram West Palm

West Palm Beach, FL

855-695-7390

44/5.0
1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 16,620 Favorites

Arrigo Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram West Palm

West Palm Beach, FL

855-695-7390
4.4/5.0

1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
. 16,620 Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belle Glade, FL

@ & |
\
VA

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

-Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as G-
~ Back To Top



02/22/2017 75,204  Arrigo Dodge Chrysler y‘ Vehicle serviced
' Jeep Ram West Palm ® -Maintenance inspection completed

West Palm Beach, FL -Qil and filter changed
855-695-7390 -Tires rotated
i 4.4/5.0

1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
9 16,620 Favorites

06/17/2017 82,033  Arrigo Dodge Chrysler y‘ Vehicle serviced
Jeep Ram West Palm ® -0il and filter changed
West Palm Beach, FL - Tires rotated
855-695-7390

vz 4.4/5.0
1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
° 16,620 Favorites

09/02/2017 87,423  Arrigo Dodge Chrysler y Vehicle serviced
Jeep Ram West Palm ® -Maintenance inspection completed
West Palm Beach, FL - Oil and filter changed
855-695-7390 - Tires rotated
¥+ 4.4/5.0
1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
9 16,620 Favorites

| 09/29/2017 88,984 Tires Plus Total Car Care y: Vehicle serviced

Lake Worth, FL - Maintenance inspection completed
561-432-8000 - Brake fluid flushed/changed
Vi 47/5.0 - Front brake caliper(s) replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

-Front brakes replaced

- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced

- Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

-Tire(s) balanced

- Tire(s) mounted

- Tire(s) replaced

511 Verified Reviews
@ 121 Customer Favorites

10/14/2017 90,157 Tires Plus Total Car Care
Lake Worth, FL
561-432-8000
> 4.7/5.0
511 Verified Reviews
QP 121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

X

5 . 02/03/2018 93,014  Arrigo Dodge Chrysler y Vehicle serviced

i Jeep Ram West Palm ® -Maintenance inspection completed
West Palm Beach, FL - 0il and filter changed
855-695-7390

s 4.4/5.0

1,101 Verified Reviews

.~ BackToTop




11/13/2018

12/05/2018

Customer
Favorites

® 16,620

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belle Glade, FL

98,673 Arngo Dodge Chrysler

Jeep Ram West Palm
West Palm Beach, FL
855-695-7390

+r 4.4/5.0

1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 16,620 Favorites

Reglstratlon |ssued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehlcle color noted as Gray

Vehlcle servrced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance
performed

- Airbag computer/module
reprogrammed

-0il and filter changed

-Tires rotated

07/1 2/201 9

. 12/02/2019

03/30/2020 107 254 Arrlgo Dodge Chrysler

07/ 02/2020

103,800 Arrigo Dodge Chrysler

Florida

Florida

09/1 4/2020 109, 452 Arngo Dodge Chrysler

10/27/2020

Jeep Ram West Palm
West Palm Beach, FL
855-695-7390

' 4.4/5.0
1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
v 16,620 Favorites

A

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Qil and filter changed

-Tires rotated

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belle Glade, FL

Jeep Ram West Palm
West Palm Beach, FL
855-695-7390

- 4.4/5.0

1,101 Verified Reviews

Customer
v 16,620 Favorites

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belle Glade, FL

Jeep Ram West Palm
West Palm Beach, FL
855 695-7390

=i 4,.4715.0

‘I 101 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 16,620 Favorites

Flonda
Motor Vehicle Dept.

A

Reglstratron |ssued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehlcle color noted as Gray

Vehlcle servrced
-PCM reprogrammed

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehlcle servrced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed

Reglstratlon lssued orre

-Titled or registered as p,

A BackToTop |




Belle Glade, FL -Vehicle color noted as Gray
06/25/2021 118,755 Arrigo Dodge Chrysler },& Vehicle serviced
Jeep Ram West Palm ® -Maintenance inspection completed

West Palm Beach, FL - 0il and filter changed
855-695-7390

~ir 4.415.0

1,101 Verified Reviews

P Customer
| @ 16,620 Favorites

12/13/2021 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Belle Glade, FL -Vehicle color noted as Gray
L+ 11/08/2022 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
P South Bay, FL - Registration updated when owner
i moved the vehicle to a hew location
-Vehicle color noted as Gray
. 10/31/2023 Chapin Automotive y« Vehicle serviced
b Services Llc ® - Antifreeze/coolant checked
Belle Glade, FL - Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
561-983-7580 - Radiator hose clamp replaced
- Water pump replaced
© o 11/21/2024 Florida Registration issued or renewed
i Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as personal vehicle
South Bay, FL -Vehicle color noted as Gray

" Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

WINCIE x| Glossary

First Owner
© When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor

' Vehicles.

i Ownership History

' CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
' represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

. A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
. registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

A BackTo Top .

Followus: 3 facebook.com/CARFAX  [) @cARFaXine [ About CARFAX



CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/4/25 2:51:14 PM (CST)
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